08-25-1998



**Assistant Commissioner for Pata** 

01/21/1998 03 FC:581

T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	100802094	r atent and Trademark Office
To the Assistant Commissi	oner for Patents: Please recor	ord the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. A. Name of conveying parties:	2.	A. Name and address of receiving party:
<ol> <li>Abdelhamid ELAISSARI</li> <li>Christian RICHOT</li> <li>Bernard MANDRAND</li> <li>Florence SAUZEDDE</li> <li>Additional name(s) of convey</li> </ol>	Che	IO MERIEUX nemin de l'Orme 69280 Marcy l'etoile/France
attached?	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Dates: 1. December 2. January 5, 1998, 3. December 4. January 7, 1998	per 31, 1997,	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☑ No
4. A. If this document is being file & 31, 1997 and January 5 & 7, 199	-	cation, the execution date of the application is:
B. Patent Application No.(s)		C. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attache	ned? □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whole concerning document should be meaning to the should be m		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: William P. Berridge	7.	A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  B. Enclosed (Check No. 57605 )
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA (2)	8.	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
40.00 OP		
9. Statement and signature. To the best office knowledge and be the original document.  William P. Berridge Registration	ride	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Datc:
<i>,</i>	Total number of pages	s including cover sheet, attachments, and document:2

PATENT

REEL: 9394 FRAME: 0438

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-8)		(1)	DUVIDOUNT	Abdelhamid	<u>1</u> (5)		
(1-8		(2)	PICHOT Ch	ristian			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of			Bernard			and
	Inventor(s)			Florence			
		other	In cor good and i, the ur	nsideration	of the sum nsideration agree(s) to	of one dolla	ar (\$1.00) and h of the under- d hereby does
(9)	Insert Name	(0)	BIO MER	TEUX			
(10)	of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee				COOO MADOV	I PROCETT / CD	A 3.7.7.3.73
						L'ETOILE / FR	
		and in	terest fo ossession and any	r the Unite s, in the	d States, it invention,	s territories and all app	re right, title s, dependencies plications for nted therefor,
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli- cation Number		SUPERPARA	MAGNETIC MO	NODISPERSE	PARTICLES	
		(Case	No. WP	В 40710	)		
	T.	for wh	nich the u	ndersigned	has (have)	executed an a	pplication for
		patent	: in the C	Jnited Stat	es of Americ	ca	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Decemb</u> e	er 30 & 31.	1997 and Ja	anuary 5 & 7.	1998
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications			ication Ser			
which Conve to of	rference which may be eof and to cooperate forward with such 3) The undersigned he may be necessary ention for Protection for Protection to the undersigned that he undersigned in a grant of a 5) The undersigned any and all Let my division or divignee of the entire	in co. on of l d agree valid t ed here stons o interes	onnection Industrial (s) to pe Jnited Sta oy authori atents of or continu	with clair with clair Property erform all ates patent ize(s) and the United	apers and uc ms or provi- or similar a affirmative to the Ass: request(s) States resu	sions of the agreements. acts which maignee. the Commissio liting from salof to the sai	International y be necessary
Assic to co and t	onvey the entire in will not execute, a 6) The undersigned his assignment any f	urtner	herein as eements in y grant(s identific	ereby covensising the conflict of the firm cation which	ants that he had that he had herewith.  of OLIFF & February he have be necessary to be necessa	has (they ha s (they have) EERRIDGE the pessary or desi	d Assignee, as we) full right not executed, cower to insert irable in order
Assidand on the	his assignment any romply with the rules his document.	urtner s of the	herein as eements in y grant(s identific e United S	ereby covenisigned, and conflict () the firm cation which states Pate	ants that he da that he ha herewith. of OLIFF & Fe he may be necent and Trade	h has (they hade) SERRIDGE the pessary or designark Office f	d Assignee, as twe) full right not executed, cower to insert irable in order or recordation
Assic to co and to on the to co	omply with the rules his document.  In witness wherecoming name(s).	of, exe	herein as eements in y grant(s identific e United S ecuted by	reby covening the signed, and conflict the firm cation which states Pate the under the	ants that he dathat he ha herewith. of OLIFF & I h may be necent and Trade	h has (they hade) SERRIDGE the pessary or designark Office f	d Assignee, as twe) full right not executed, cower to insert irable in order or recordation
Assic to co and to to co of the	in assignment any romply with the rules his document.  In witness whereorsigned name(s).	of, exe	herein as eements in y grant(s identific e United S	reby covening of the firm cation which takes Pate the under the firm the under the firm the f	ants that he da that he ha herewith. of OLIFF & E h may be necent and Trade	thas (they have) serrings the ressary or designark Office f	d Assignee, as twe) full right not executed, cower to insert irable in order or recordation
Assicto coand to coof to continue to coof to continue	In witness wherecrisigned name(s).  Dec 34, 1997 N	of, exe	herein as eements in y grant(s identific e United S ecuted by Inventor	reby covening of the conflict of the firm cation which states Pate the under the cation which the under the under the under the cation which the cation which the cation which the cation will be cation to the c	ants that he da that he ha herewith. of OLIFF & E h may be need nt and Trade	thas (they have) EERRIDGE the ressary or desimark Office f	d Assignee, as ive) full right not executed, cower to insert trable in order for recordation opposite the
Assicto coand to coof the under Date	In witness wherecrisigned name(s).  Dec 34, 1997 N	of, exe	herein as eements in y grant(s identific e United S ecuted by Inventor	reby covening in the firm cation which the transfer in the under t	ants that he did that he has herewith. of OLIFF & Fe he may be necent and Trade resigned on	thas (they have) serrings the ressary or designark Office f	d Assignee, as ve) full right not executed, cower to insert irable in order for recordation opposite the (SEAL)
Assicto coand to coof	In witness wherecraigned name(s).  Dec 31, 1997 N  Dec 30, 114 N	of, executance of tame of tame of	herein as elements in a y grant(s in y grant	reby covening of the conflict of the firm cation which states Pate the under the cation which the under the under the under the cation which the cation which the cation which the cation will be cation to the c	ants that he did that he has herewith.  of OLIFF & Fe he may be necent and Trade  resigned on	thas (they have) EERRIDGE the ressary or desimark Office f	d Assignee, as twe) full right not executed, cower to insert irable in order for recordation opposite the (SEAL)
Assided to continue of the con	In witness wherecrising name (s).  Dec 34, 1997 N  Tam ( ) 997 N  Dec 30 // H  Jan 7, 1997 N	of, exe lame of lame of lame of	herein as exements in y grant(s identific e United S ecuted by Inventor Inventor Inventor	general coveries and conflict the firm cation which states Pate the under th	ants that he did that he has herewith.  of OLIFF & E h may be need not and Trade  resigned on  OMNIA E  SAVE	BERRIDGE the ressary or designark Office f	d Assignee, as we) full right not executed, cower to insert irable in order for recordation opposite the(SEAL)(SEAL)(SEAL)
Assided to continue of the con	In witness wherecrising name (s).  Dec 34, 1997 N  Tam ( ) 997 N  Dec 30 // H  Jan 7, 1997 N	of, exe lame of lame of lame of lame of	herein as elements in y grant(s identifice United S located by Inventor Inv	gemon  Abde for Abde	ants that he did that he has herewith.  of OLIFF & Fe he may be necent and Trade  resigned on  OMNIA FOR SAUZE  SAUZE	thas (they have) EERRIDGE the ressary or designark Office for the date(s)  Leving the control of	d Assignee, as we) full right not executed, cower to insert irable in order for recordation opposite the (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Assided to continue of the con	In witness whereconsigned name(s).  Dec 31, 1997  Tan 1998  Dec 30 // H  Jan 7, 1993	of, exe lame of lame of lame of lame of lame of lame of	herein as seements in a seements in a grant (seements in a grant (seements inventor	seeby covening conflict of the firm cation which takes Pate the under the un	ants that he did that he has herewith.  of OLIFF & Fe he may be necent and Trade  resigned on	thas (they have) serrings the ressary or designark Office for the date(s)  landle for the date(s)	d Assignee, as ve) full right not executed, cower to insert irable in order for recordation opposite the (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Assictor Coand to Coof	In witness whereoreigned name(s).  Dec 31, 1997  Tan 7, 1998  San 7, 1998  No. 1998  N	of, exe  lame of	herein as elements in y grant(s identifice United S identification Inventor Inventor Inventor Inventor Inventor Inventor	seeby covening conflict of the firm cation which takes Pate the under the un	ants that he did that he has herewith.  of OLIFF & Fe he may be necent and Trade  resigned on  OMNICLE FOR THE STATE OF TH	thas (they have) serrings the ressary or designark Office for the date(s)  landle for the date(s)	d Assignee, as ve) full right not executed, cower to insert irable in order for recordation opposite the (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Assided to control of the control of	In witness whereoreigned name(s).  Dec 31, 1997 N  Jan 7, 1998 N  Jan 7, 1998 N	Jame of Jame o	herein as sements in y grant(s	greby covening and an aconflict of the firm cation which states Pate the under the und	efore: (a) a  If neither	BERRIDGE the ressary or designark Office for the date(s)	d Assignee, as twe) full right not executed, cower to insert irable in order for recordation opposite the (SEAL)
Assided to Control of the Control of	This assignment and recovery with the rules his document.  In witness whereore reigned name(s).  Dec 30 /// N  Jan 7, 1997 N  This assignment sha.  (b) a U.S. Conserve at least two with the rules are response to the results of the rules are at least two with the rules are rules.	Jame of Jame o	herein as sements in y grant(s	seeby covening covening and conflict of the firm cation which states Pate of the under	efore: (a) a  If neither	RERRIDGE the ressary or designark Office for the date(s)  Construction  Notary Public, then it shows	d Assignee, as twe) full right not executed, cower to insert irable in order for recordation opposite the (SEAL)
Assided to Control of the Control of	This assignment and recovery to the state of	Jame of Jame o	herein as sements in y grant(s	seeby covening covening and conflict of the firm cation which states Pate of the under	efore: (a) a  If neither	RERRIDGE the ressary or designark Office for the date(s)  Construction  Notary Public, then it shows	d Assignee, as twe) full right not executed, cower to insert irable in order for recordation opposite the (SEAL) c if within the ould be signed

RECORDED: 01/15/1998

REEL: 9394 FRAME: 0439